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     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie X /muži abs.pořadí/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Plný David 93            BKN Náchod                 46      4 
       2.    Rohlík Václav 80         AC Pardubice               31      4 
       3.    Čivrný Jiří 80           SK Nové Město              30      3 
       4.    Hradecký Jaromír 85      Skuteč                     30      3 
       5.    Krunka Kamil 86          BK Náchod                  28      3 
       6.    Hubl Radek 88            Ústí n.O.                  24      2 
       7.    Král Jindřich 73         ISCAREX ČEs.Třebová        23      4 
       8.    Jelen Pavel 91           BKN Náchod                 22      2 
             Svoboda Mojmír 66        ABspeed Pardubice          22      2 
      10.    Vagenknecht František 77 Nová Paka                  20      2 
      11.    Majoroš Michal 86        MM Lanžov                  19      3 
      12.    Penc Ondřej 77           Meziměstí 3                18      2 
      13.    Bartoš Dalibor 75        LIAZ Jablonec              17      2 
      14.    Volák Ondřej 00          BK Náchod                  14      2 
      15.    Uher Jan 04              Přibyslav                  14      2 
      16.    Randa Drahomír 74        Běž.treninky online        12      1 
             Vejmelka Daniel 86       On running                 12      1 
             Homoláč Jiří 90          VSK Univ.Brno              12      1 
             Zenkl Adam 95                                       12      1 
      20.    Buřil František 66       Vidochov                   12      3 
      21.    Kyncl Tomáš 74           Páni kluci                 12      2 
      22.    Polej Jiří 71            Hronov                     10      1 
             Dymák Pavel 87           Hvězda Pardubice           10      1 
             Berka Martin 85          BK Mladá Bleslav           10      1 
             Boháč Bonifác 01         Perňa System               10      1 
             Čáp Ondřej 74            KOB Dobruška               10      1 
             Kučera Ladislav 76       ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        10      1 
             Marčík Vladimír 95       AK škoda Plzeň             10      1 
             Miler Jiří 75            Lawi Stars                 10      1 
      30.    Lněnička Jan 94          Dvůr Králové n.L.          10      2 
      31.    Vašíček Martin 71        TJ Maratonstav Úpice       10      4 
      32.    Fořt Martin 68           Eleven Run Team             9      2 
      33.    Osoba Martin 65          Jetřichov                   8      1 
             Malátek Antonín 77       Pardubice                   8      1 
             Švec Robert 77           Choceň                      8      1 
             Flégl Vlastimil 86       Vrchlabí                    8      1 
             Krunčík Pavel 85         SK Týniště n.O.             8      1 
             Chrascina Marek 97       TJ TŽ Třinec                8      1 
             Janata Milan 85          TJ Maratonstav Úpice        8      1 
             Písař Martin 84          Team CykloTrener            8      1 
             Smolka Aleš 79           Pardubice                   8      1 
      42.    Jirka Jan 83             AC Náchod                   7      1 
             Balatka Miroslav 82      SKP Kornspitz Jablonec      7      1 
             Gromus Daniel 78         Kol.lyže Tomski.cz          7      1 
             Kyral Jiří 91            Vencl Tým Ústí n.O.         7      1 
             Kubíček Martin 94        Valdizer Bulldogs Jičín     7      1 
             Pelouch Leoš 75          SK Chotěboř                 7      1 
             Pavlišta Vít 85          AC Slovan Liberec           7      1 
             Suchý Michal 94          Lawi Stars                  7      1 
             Kozlík Lukáš 89          TJ Sokol Na Mělníce         7      1 
             Tomášek Michal 88        Maleč Tým                   7      1 
             Vacek Michal 04          Vencl team ÚO               7      1 
      53.    Vejběra Jan 66           Moje Kolo HK                7      2 
      54.    Zelený Luděk 61                                      6      1 
             Bulušek Filip 02         Wild Grizzly                6      1 
             Doucha Jiří 71           Hvězda Pardubice            6      1 
             Fliedr Tomáš 76          FBike Klub Sládek           6      1 
             Berka Radim 82           Krkonoše Kozákov            6      1 
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             Uher Juraj 73            Přibyslav                   6      1 
             Horák Pavel 95           Olomouc                     6      1 
             Váňa Karel 75            AC Čáslav                   6      1 
             Křivohlávek Tomáš 95     TJ Šumperk                  6      1 
             Berka Martin 87          Lawi Stars                  6      1 
             Dařbuján Lukáš 77        Pardubice                   6      1 
      65.    Werner Olda 64           Meziměstí                   5      1 
             Koudelka Drahomír 71     Pyšely                      5      1 
             Modrý Václav 81          Hasiči Račice n.Trot.       5      1 
             Melša Zdeněk 82          Skilauf Team                5      1 
             Goga Tomáš 84            Pardubice                   5      1 
             Pešek Ondřej 85          KOB Choceň                  5      1 
             Provazník Josef 99       Krkonoše Vrchlabí           5      1 
             Petrů Pepek 86           BK Náchod                   5      1 
             Vašíček Roman 74         TJ Maratonstav Úpice        5      1 
             Lachnit Jan 80           ředitelství SŽDC            5      1 
             Kohut Jan 85             Fénix sport Blansko         5      1 
             Hak Tomáš 78             Vítězná                     5      1 
             Šolc Vítězslav 91        BK Náchod                   5      1 
             Němec Radek 77           Litomyšl                    5      1 
      79.    Rozsypal Vladislav 70    StS Chvojkovice Brod        5      2 
      80.    Šolc Vítězslav 57        BKL Machov                  4      1 
             Hepner David 76          OK Slavia Hradec Králové    4      1 
             Vítek Miroslav 72        Vencl Tým Ústí n.O.         4      1 
             Matouš Adam 98           EDS                         4      1 
             Berka Luděk 72           Atletika Rtyně              4      1 
             Žanda Jan 99             SK Chotěboř                 4      1 
             Pechek Petr 83           TJ Maratonstav Úpice        4      1 
             Šturm Matěj 98           Dvůr Králové n.L.           4      1 
             Krupka Milan 03          Run4Fun                     4      1 
             Štys Pavel 78            RETIA                       4      1 
             Houdek Jakub 87          Pardubice                   4      1 
      91.    Matějíček Luboš 62       HOVRCH                      3      1 
             Válek Zdeněk 90          Cafe Bajer                  3      1 
             Kocek Pavel 72           HO Škrovád                  3      1 
             Šimek Petr 77            Řetůvka                     3      1 
             Skalický Jakub 04        Carla kupkolo               3      1 
             Kubík Ondřej 81          TJ Maratonstav Úpice        3      1 
             Černík Martin 80         SK Semechnice               3      1 
             Doktor Ondřej 93         AC Pardubice                3      1 
             Semrád Ladislav 67       Čáslav                      3      1 
             Edlman Tomáš 90          ASK Slavia Praah¨           3      1 
             Cogan Rudolf 71          Krytá expoz.nosorožců       3      1 
             Drbohlav Josef 01        Pokorunning Team            3      1 
             Šebrle Roman 74                                      3      1 
             Hromádko Jaroslav 71     HROM team                   3      1 
     105.    Všetička Zdeněk 72       TriClub Dobruška            3      2 
     106.    Nehyba Jaromír 91        Sparta Vamberk              2      1 
             Holický Milan 65         Pardubice                   2      1 
             Louda Petr 64            AC Česká Lípa               2      1 
             Matras Tomáš 80          SK Chrast                   2      1 
             Meissner Jan 81          STG Choceň                  2      1 
             Friede Jan 77            Wikov Hronov                2      1 
             Glier Michal 82          DKV Brno                    2      1 
             Pradáč Leoš 70                                       2      1 
             Paulík Roman 88          TJ LOKO Břeclav             2      1 
             Hrdinka Jirka 82         Run4Fun                     2      1 
             Doležal Lukáš 06         BK Náchod                   2      1 
             Brýdl Pavel 80           Salomon-suunto              2      1 
             Jičínský Jan 75          CokloPokr Pardubice         2      1 
     119.    Křepelka Karel 87        Zdr.klaun Police n.M.       1      1 
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             Škoda Ondřej 02          OlfinCar SKI Team           1      1 
             Uchytil Zdeněk 77        Želoznohorák tým            1      1 
             Buriánek Roman 65        ISCAREX Čes.Třebová         1      1 
             Drbohlav Jiří 76                                     1      1 
             Krtička Michal 73        Wikov                       1      1 
             Rašek Václav 75          TriClub Dobruška            1      1 
             Zadina Vladimír 88       Carnivora                   1      1 
             Spllítek Karel 89        USK Praha                   1      1 
             Vlček Milan 89           SK Nové Město n.M.          1      1 
             Krupka Adam 01           Run4Fun                     1      1 
             Ridl Jan 74                                          1      1 
             Vondra Josef 71          Hvězda Pardubice            1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie A /muži do 34 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Plný David 93            BKN Náchod                 79      5 
       2.    Uher Jan 04              Přibyslav                  40      2 
             Hubl Radek 88            Ústí n.O.                  40      2 
       4.    Jelen Pavel 91           BKN Náchod                 38      2 
       5.    Lněnička Jan 94          Dvůr Králové n.L.          36      2 
       6.    Tomášek Michal 88        Maleč Tým                  34      2 
       7.    Volák Ondřej 00          BK Náchod                  32      2 
       8.    Habr Martin 96           Sokol Olešnice             21      3 
       9.    Nehyba Jaromír 91        Sparta Vamberk             20      1 
             Bulušek Filip 02         Wild Grizzly               20      1 
             Štěpánek Martin 93       Dražkovice                 20      1 
             Provazník Josef 99       Krkonoše Vrchlabí          20      1 
             Žanda Jan 99             SK Chotěboř                20      1 
             Homoláč Jiří 90          VSK Univ.Brno              20      1 
             Zenkl Adam 95                                       20      1 
             Vacek Michal 04          Vencl team ÚO              20      1 
      17.    Dohnanský Tomáš 94       Run4Fun                    20      2 
      18.    Kvasnička Vít 02         Třebechovice               18      1 
             Válek Zdeněk 90          Cafe Bajer                 18      1 
             Škoda Ondřej 02          OlfinCar SKI Team          18      1 
             Šabatka Jan 90           OK Slavia Hr.Králové       18      1 
             Boháč Bonifác 01         Perňa System               18      1 
             Matouš Adam 98           EDS                        18      1 
             Šenkýř Jan 92            STG Pardubice              18      1 
             Kubíček Martin 94        Valdizer Bulldogs Jičín    18      1 
             Zadina Vladimír 88       Carnivora                  18      1 
             Marčík Vladimír 95       AK Škoda Plzeň             18      1 
             Suchý Michal 94          Lawi Stars                 18      1 
      29.    Novák Matěj 00           Česká Skalice              17      2 
      30.    Raim Ládík 09            Nový Hr.Králové            16      1 
             Škoda Matěj 05           ČLA Trutnov                16      1 
             Lipový Petr 91           Pardubice                  16      1 
             Kyral Jiří 91            Vencl Tým Ústí n.O.        16      1 
             Skalický Jakub 04        Carla kupkolo              16      1 
             Horák Pavel 95           Olomouc                    16      1 
             Chrascina Marek 97       TJ TŽ Třinec               16      1 
             Šturm Matěj 98           Dvůr Králové n.L.          16      1 
             Kozlík Lukáš 89          TJ Sokol Na Mělníce        16      1 
             Krupka Milan 03          Run4Fun                    16      1 
      40.    Kaválek Aleš 98          BK Náchod                  15      2 
      41.    Janáček Tomáš 11         Pardubice                  14      1 
             Šubrt Jan 97             Sokol Horní Sytová         14      1 
             Fousek Jan 89            ČHJ Zaječice               14      1 
             Kozák Ondřej 88          AAA                        14      1 
             Kuba Matyáš 08           TJ LO Spartak Vrchlabí     14      1 
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             Doktor Ondřej 93         AC Pardubice               14      1 
             Bekaert Thomas 91        Praha                      14      1 
             Křivohlávek Tomáš 95     TJ Šumperk                 14      1 
             Hornig Vítězslav 99      FSpS MU                    14      1 
             Drbohlav Josef 01        Pokorunning Team           14      1 
      51.    Dufka Vladislav 91       BK Náchod                  14      2 
      52.    Ježek Vít 99             Jilm Jilemnice             12      1 
             Šimek Jakub 03           KOB Choceň                 12      1 
             Dočkálek Michal 92       MP Rýmařov                 12      1 
             Jelínek Daniel 97                                   12      1 
             Šolc Vítězslav 91        BK Náchod                  12      1 
             Edlman Tomáš 90          ASK Slavia Praha           12      1 
             Hradil Rudolf 90         Ostrava                    12      1 
             Krupka Adam 01           Run4Fun                    12      1 
      60.    Kuťák Tomáš 04           TJ Maratonstav Úpice       11      2 
      61.    Gerčák Adam 92           Choceň                     10      1 
             Kábrt Tomáš 94           Kostelečáci                10      1 
             Austera Filip 04                                    10      1 
             Milichovský Libor 95     Havl.Brod                  10      1 
             Paulík Roman 88          TJ LOKO Břeclav            10      1 
             Mestek Filip 91          Nemojov                    10      1 
             Doležal Lukáš 06         BK Náchod                  10      1 
             Pásler Jakub 03          TJ Sokol Batňovice         10      1 
      69.    Jókala Filip 99          Police n.M.                 9      1 
             Šabatka Zdeněk 89        OK99 Hradec Králové         9      1 
             Kilik Milan 89           Prague Superboys            9      1 
             Splítek Karel 89         USK Praha                   9      1 
             Sůva Tomáš 91            Lomnice n.P.                9      1 
             Vlček Milan 89           SK Nové Město n.M.          9      1 
      75.    Linhart Lukáš 89         Nové Město n.M.             8      1 
             Faltys Jan 93                                        8      1 
             Stankovič Tomáš 92                                   8      1 
             Hudec Tomáš 90           SK Aktis Praha              8      1 
             Slavík Dominik 93        Notorici Hor.Branná         8      1 
      80.    Janovský Michal 88       Náchod                      7      1 
             Paleček Ondřej 01        Správa žel., GŘ             7      1 
             Andrle Štěpán 98         TJ Slavoj Vrdy              7      1 
             Hubáček Jonáš 95         VSK Univ.Brno               7      1 
             Homola Prokop 99         Fotrivbehu                  7      1 
             Zámečník Adrien 98       Bulowaah                    7      1 
             Hejna Ondřej 02          TJ Maratonstav Úpice        7      1 
      87.    Pitthard Ondřej 93       Valdizer Bulldogs           6      1 
             Nápravník Jakub 04       Chotěboř                    6      1 
             Szymanik Adam 96         Atletka Havířov 1965        6      1 
             Šmíd Jakub 93            Zacapa bar Vrchlabí         6      1 
      91.    Ketner Karel 90          SKMP Ostrava/SSK Vítk.      5      1 
             Fikar Ondřej 88          Hobby Runners Hořice        5      1 
             Krýsl Lukáš 99           AC Domažlice                5      1 
             Fischerů Samík 03        Safari Dvůr Král.           5      1 
      95.    Červený Jakub 95         LOKO Trutnov                5      2 
      96.    Pěček Martin 93          Superior Riders             4      1 
             Val a Lukáš 97                                       4      1 
             Sýkora Jan 92            TJ Dukla Praha              4      1 
             Novák Jakub 04           Hořice                      4      1 
     100.    Siuda Stanislav 89                                   3      1 
             Havránek Pavel 93        Habry                       3      1 
             Zima Matěj 98            USK Praha                   3      1 
             Dunda Pavel 94           AC 1866                     3      1 
             Kábrt Aleš 03            TT Trutnov                  3      1 
     105.    Bárta Tomáš 89           Enigoo                      2      1 
             Vavřička Jakub 94        Chrtníč                     2      1 
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             Brlica Pavel 93          SK 4 Dvory Čes.Budějovice   2      1 
             Rejha Lukáš 88           Fotrivbehu                  2      1 
             Kábrt Lukáš 00           TT Trutnov                  2      1 
     110.    Nádvorník Tomáš 88       AK Olomouc                  1      1 
             Pavel Vojtěch 07         TJ Kobylí Hlava             1      1 
             Skarke Jakub 91          Jičín                       1      1 
             Kubeček Ladislav 91      TJ Maratonstav Úpice        1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie B1/muži 35-39 let/  po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Krunka Kamil 86          BK Náchod                  66      4 
       2.    Hradecký Jaromír 85      Skuteč                     56      3 
       3.    Majoroš Michal 86        MM Lanžov                  56      3 
       4.    Petrů Pepek 86           BK Náchod/Hasiči Náchod    54      3 
       5.    Balek Jan 83             Náchod                     44      3 
       6.    Houdek Jakub 87          Pardubice                  34      2 
       7.    Celba Petr 86            Kola Rtyně                 30      3 
       8.    Štěrba Josef 87          Železnohorák tým           28      2 
       9.    Otta Roman 84            SDH Bukovina u Čisté       26      2 
      10.    Křepelka Karel 87        Zdravotní klaun            24      3 
      11.    Dymák Pavel 87           Hvězda Pardubice           23      2 
      12.    Jirka Jan 83             AC Náchod                  20      1 
             Hanuš Jiří 85                                       20      1 
             Berka Martin 85          BK Mladá Boleslav          20      1 
             Pešek Ondřej 85          KOB Choceň                 20      1 
             Krunčík Pavel 85         SK Týniště n.O.            20      1 
             Zich Radek 84            PSK Přerov                 20      1 
             Vejmelka Daniel 86       On running                 20      1 
             Pavlišta Vít 85          AC Slovan Liberec          20      1 
             Janata Milan 85          TJ Maratonstav Úpice       20      1 
             Písař Martin 84          Team CykloTrener           20      1 
      22.    Beran Jan 83             SK Police n.M.             18      1 
             Šimek Jan 85             Štěpánkovci                18      1 
             Šebek Michal 84          Čes.Třebová                18      1 
             Flégl Vlastimil 86       Vrchlabí                   18      1 
             Jaroš Jakub 85                                      18      1 
             Kohut Jan 85             Fénix sport Blansko        18      1 
             Berka Martin 87          Lawi Stars                 18      1 
      29.    Goga Tomáš 84            Pardubice                  16      1 
             Kutin Tomáš 84           Počaply                    16      1 
             Motl Libor 84            Zábřeh                     16      1 
             Pechek Petr 83           TJ Maratonstav Úpice       16      1 
             Erlebach Lukáš 85        Stavebniny DEK             16      1 
             Ježek Martin 83          SK Stará Paka              16      1 
      35.    Sládek František 83      Presstextil                14      1 
             Chour Ondřej 87          AC Česká Lípa              14      1 
             Bartoň Jan 84            Studenec                   14      1 
      38.    Portyš Jakub 87          Chrudim                    12      1 
             Myšák Petr 86            HK Choceň                  12      1 
             Kunt Tomas 84            Praha                      12      1 
             Voros Boris 86                                      12      1 
             Fiala Lukáš 83           Písková Lhota              12      1 
             Šedík Pavel 85           AK Kyjov                   12      1 
             Sameš Vojtěch 83         SK Janské Lázně            12      1 
             Růžička Lukáš 86         Runsport Team              12      1 
             Čepelka Petr 86          Run4Fun                    12      1 
      47.    Sláma Zdeněk 83          AAA                        10      1 
             Polický Tomáš 84         Velké Poříčí               10      1 
             Valenta Lukáš 83                                    10      1 
             Veselý Jiří 84           Potěhy                     10      1 
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             Oplt Michal 83           Kilpi Kome Klub Kraslice   10      1 
             Bošák Daniel 84          Embéčka Vápenná            10      1 
             Panenka Michal 86        SDH Zaloňov                10      1 
             Mach Jan 86              Chlastana Trutnov          10      1 
      55.    Klimeš Jan 84            TJ Fešáci                  10      2 
      56.    Oberraiter Jan 83        Pardubice                   9      1 
             Řemínek Matěj 86         AC Choceň                   9      1 
             Rossi Pedro 84           Náchod                      9      1 
             Kalousek Petr 86         TOM Mikulášovice            9      1 
             Lipták Honza 85          Golčův Jeníkov              9      1 
             Videcký Jan 85           AC Mladá Boleslav           9      1 
             Mecner Michal 84         Libníkovice                 9      1 
             Ivacha Pavel 86          Pavel Ivacha Tattoo         9      1 
      64.    Beer Lukáš 85            SDH Slatiňany               8      1 
             Chvátal Miloslav 84      OOP Čáslav                  8      1 
             Zadina Jan 85            Carnivora                   8      1 
             Novotný David 87         Hradec Králové              8      1 
             Rechtík Václav 85        Praha                       8      1 
             Svatoň Jiří 85           SK Čechovila Hořice         8      1 
      70.    Paulus František 87      Holín                       7      1 
             Pachman Aleš 87          Řečany n.L.                 7      1 
             Král Pavel 83                                        7      1 
             Bohuněk Jaroslav 84      Sokol Libice                7      1 
             Suk Ladislav 83          VSK Univ.Brno               7      1 
             Horáček Jakub 83         Dvůr Králové n.L.           7      1 
             Špelda Jan 87            Trutnov                     7      1 
      77.    Štorek Ondřej 83         SK Eldis                    6      1 
             Janovský Roman 83        Kramolna                    6      1 
             Haman Martin 85          OKTE SKPV KŘP Hr.Král.      6      1 
             Meduna Josef 83          KRB Chrudim                 6      1 
             Noah Daniel 84                                       6      1 
             Šimčík Damián 87         Hradec Králové 6            6      1 
             Kulhánek Martin 83       Run4Fun                     6      1 
      84.    Šabatka Jan 83           Pardubice                   5      1 
             Kořínek Lukáš 86         NCOZ                        5      1 
             Koblížek David 87        Pardubice                   5      1 
      87.    Strejček Jiří 83         Mnichovice                  4      1 
             Mutl Roman 86            OSČ KŘPJ                    4      1 
             Rozek Jan 87             Mika training team          4      1 
             Špunar Tomáš 83          VeganRunning RK             4      1 
      91.    Opasek Jan 84            OOP Čáslav                  3      1 
             Teska Ondřej 86          Atletika Klatovy            3      1 
             Biederman Michal 85      BK Náchod                   3      1 
      94.    Zelený David 83                                      2      1 
             Fábera Luboš 87          SportRaces                  2      1 
      96.    Polášek Stanislav 87     Měs.pol.Újezd u Brna        1      1 
             Patúc Jakub 86           TJ VTŽ Chomutov             1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie B2/muži 40-44 let/  po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Rohlík Václav 80         AC Pardubice               76      4 
       2.    Čivrný Jiří 80           SK Nové Město              60      3 
       3.    Kubík Ondřej 81          TJ Maratonstav Úpice       52      3 
       4.    Černík Martin 80         SK Semechnice              42      3 
       5.    Florian Tomáš 79         Náchod                     36      3 
       6.    Hak Tomáš 78             Vítězná                    34      2 
       7.    Hrdinka Jiří 82          Run4Fun                    34      2 
       8.    Dubský Roman 78          Přibyslav                  30      2 
       9.    Smolka Aleš 79           Pardubice                  26      2 
      10.    Renský Michal 79         BKN Náchod                 23      2 
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      11.    Heller Tomáš 81          Hradec Králové             22      2 
      12.    Kodytek Tomáš 78         TriClub Dobruška           20      1 
             Gromus Daniel 78         Kol.lyže Tomski.cz         20      1 
             Meissner Jan 81          STG Choceň                 20      1 
             Lachnit Jan 80           ředitelství SŽDC           20      1 
             Kunášek Petr 79          Obec Skryje                20      1 
             Mrázek Jan 81            TJ Kbely Praha             20      1 
      18.    Modrý Václav 81          Hasiči Račice n.Trot.      18      1 
             Balatka MIroslav 82      SKP Kornspitz Jablonec     18      1 
             Matras Tomáš 80          SK Chrast                  18      1 
             Kristejn Zdenda 79       Sokol Klášterec n.O.       18      1 
             Berka Radim 82           Krkonoše Kozákov           18      1 
             Míšek David 78           Sokol Hradec Králové       18      1 
             Glier Michal 82          DKV Brno                   18      1 
             Dvořák Pavel 82          AK Prostějov               18      1 
             Janda Martin 80          KOB Dobruška               18      1 
             Brýdl Pavel 80           Salomon-suunto             18      1 
             Štys Pavel 78            RETIA                      18      1 
      29.    Melša Zdeněk 82          Skilauf Team               16      1 
             Šabatka Petr 81          OK LOKO Pardubice          16      1 
             Blaha Petr 57            AAA                        16      1 
             Vábek Jiří 81                                       16      1 
             Procházka Pavel 79       AK Sokolov                 16      1 
             Očenášek Vojen 79        Mladá Boleslav             16      1 
      35.    Minařík Martin 80        Česká Skalice              16      2 
      36.    Klimeš Aleš 78           Police n.M.                16      2 
      37.    Lán Filip 80             OK Slavia Hr.Králové       14      1 
             Hakkel Pavel 79          Technická VM               14      1 
             Šafránek Petr 78                                    14      1 
             Kabourek Aleš 78         Golčův Jeníkov             14      1 
             Pavelka Jan 82           2BWinner Team              14      1 
             Marek Martin 79          Herbalife Nutrilon         14      1 
      43.    Smola Josef 80           BKN Náchod                 14      2 
      44.    Šejna Jan 82             Choceň                     12      1 
             Vavrečka Libor 82        SŽG                        12      1 
             Lstibůrek Zbyněk 81      Havl.Brod                  12      1 
             Horák Tomáš 79           2BWinner TEam              12      1 
             Ňorek Martin 78          Dvůr Králové n.L.          12      1 
      49.    Faltys Luděk 79          AAA                        10      1 
             Prchal Martin 80         Pardubice                  10      1 
             Urban Zdeněk 81          Golčův Jeníkov             10      1 
             Kočíb Jan 79             Štefko Running Team        10      1 
             Scháněl Petr 80          Hradec Králové             10      1 
             Kolisko Vladimír 80      BK Náchod                  10      1 
             Hofman Jan 82            Střímov                    10      1 
      56.    Havlíček Jiří 82         Náchod                      9      1 
             Hojný Miroslav 80        ACC Choceň                  9      1 
             Fiala Ondřej 82          Boskovice                   9      1 
             Hurych Jakub 80          Vhrtníč                     9      1 
             Kaplan Jiří 81                                       9      1 
             Luběna Martin 81         Dvůr Králové n.L.           9      1 
      62.    Zítko Petr 82            SG Choceň                   8      1 
             Blabolil Jiří 82         TJ Sokol Gol.Jeníkov        8      1 
             Klimeš Petr 80           Jihočes.klub maratonců      8      1 
             Klement Jiří 79          TJ Sokol Libňatov           8      1 
      66.    Danko Petr 78            NCOZ                        7      1 
             Lyakhovchak Volodymyr 80 Golčův Jeníkov              7      1 
             Holkup Tomáš 79          BETRI                       7      1 
             Mikota Tomáš 80          Jiříkov                     7      1 
             Matuška Martin 80        Ohnišov                     7      1 
             Petrov Michal 78         Trutnov                     7      1 
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      72.    Šourek Vítězslav 81      Gabriel-Chemie Bohemia      6      1 
             Pešek Michal 80          Dvůr Králové n.L.           6      1 
             Hejna Petr 78            TJ Maratonstav Úpice        6      1 
      75.    Černovský Radek 82       Kutná Hora-MP Čáslav        5      1 
             Táborský Josef 80                                    5      1 
             Pospíšil Jaroslav 78     Nový Bydžov                 5      1 
             Drkula Michal 78         Draci                       5      1 
      79.    Nevečeřal Lukáš 79       Badminton Proboštov         4      1 
             Vraňan Josef 81          Dolní Bojanovice            4      1 
             Hyjánek Jaroslav 78      Safari Dvůr Král.           4      1 
             Nyklíček Ondřej 78       Úpice                       4      1 
      83.    Linhart Vladimír 78      KH Runners                  3      1 
             Vítú Michal 78           SALMING                     3      1 
             Balák Jiří 78            Aeroklub Zbraslavice        3      1 
             Matoulek Leoš 78         Padavky                     3      1 
             Laštůvka Martin 80       Rtyně v Podkr.              3      1 
      88.    Macák Daniel 78          SŽDC OŘ Hr.Králové          2      1 
             Kubias David 79          Bezecketreningyonline       2      1 
             Žalud Aleš 78            Lázně Bělohrad              2      1 
      91.    Netík Jaromír 80         Sázava                      1      1 
             Matějka Tomáš 81                                     1      1 
             Bartoš Přemysl 79        Nemojov                     1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie C1/muži 45-49 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Král Jindřich 73         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        78      4 
       2.    Vašíček Roman 74         TJ Maratonstav Úpice       66      5 
       3.    Bartoš Dalibor 75        TJ LIAZ Jablonec n.N.      58      3 
       4.    Krtička Michal 73        Wikov Hronov               48      3 
       5.    Vagenknecht František 77 Nová Paka                  38      2 
             Penc Ondřej 77           Meziměstí 3                38      2 
       7.    Malátek Antonín 77       Pardubice                  36      2 
       8.    Kyncl Tomáš 74           Páni kluci                 36      2 
       9.    Uher Juraj 73            Přibyslav                  34      2 
      10.    Drbohlav Jiří 76         Lomnice n.Pop.             32      2 
      11.    Němec Radek 77           Litomyšl                   30      2 
      12.    Novotný Luděk 74         Carla KUPKOLO              30      2 
      13.    Friede Jan 77            Terova Bezděkov n.M.       30      2 
      14.    Čáp Ondřej 74            SK Dobruška                28      2 
      15.    Dařbuján Lukáš 77        Pardubice                  27      2 
      16.    Uchytil Zdeněk 77        Železnohorák tým           26      2 
      17.    Rašek Václav 75          TriClub Dobruška           24      2 
      18.    Svoboda Ondřej 76        OK Slavia Hr.Králové       22      2 
      19.    Bureš Martin 74          ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        22      2 
      20.    Randa Drahomír 74        Běž.treninky online        20      1 
             Švec Robert 77           Choceň                     20      1 
             Kučera Ladislav 76       ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        20      1 
             Pelouch Leoš 75          SK Chotěboř                20      1 
             Šandera Michal 76        AC Rumburk                 20      1 
             Miler Jiří 75            Lawi Stars                 20      1 
      26.    Záruba Martin 76         MÚ Dvůr Králové            20      2 
      27.    Divíšek David 77         INS Náchod                 19      2 
      28.    Hepner David 76          OK Slavia Hr.Králové       18      1 
             Fliedr Tomáš 76          FBike Klub Sládek          18      1 
             Váňa Karel 75            AC Čáslav                  18      1 
             Kovařík Pavel 75         BKN Náchod                 18      1 
             Šebrle Roman 74                                     18      1 
             Jičínský Jan 75          CykloPokr Pardubice        18      1 
      34.    Holeček Mirek 74         Nové Město n.M.            17      2 
      35.    Jeřábek Jiří 74          Páni kluci                 16      1 
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             Škoda Aleš 75            ČLA Trutnov                16      1 
             Šimek Petr 77            Řetůvka                    16      1 
             Hák Michal 75            Sokol Studnice             16      1 
             Libánský Vratislav 77    TJ Jiskra Havl.Brod        16      1 
             Dominik Ondřej 77        MK Seitl Ostrava           16      1 
             Ryšavý Martin 75         Trutnov                    16      1 
             Šupich Martin 77         Wikov Hronov               16      1 
             Ridl Jan 74                                         16      1 
      44.    Zedníček Luboš 75        Třesovice                  14      1 
             Kubík Luboš 75           AAA                        14      1 
             Koubek Vladimír 75                                  14      1 
             Semrád Zbyněk 75         Čáslav                     14      1 
             Štos Jiří 73                                        14      1 
             Jirásko Dušan 73         SK Srch                    14      1 
      50.    Gladics Ladislav 74      ČZU Praha Fak.lesn.        14      2 
      51.    Krtil Josef 76           Třebechovice               12      1 
             Klíma Pavel 77           SK Peřimov                 12      1 
             Bartoš Ondřej 77         ISTT Pardubice             12      1 
             Veselý Lukáš 76          Bourbon Praha              12      1 
             Vaněk David 74           Bezděkov n.M.              12      1 
             Urbánek Jiří 76          ČD Cargo Čes.Třebová       12      1 
             Stejskal Jiří 76         Chotěboř                   12      1 
             Benko Jan 74             Eleven Run Team            12      1 
             Staffa Pavel 75          TJ Sokol Račice n.Trot.    12      1 
             Ježek Radek 73           Klub Kubb Vršovka          12      1 
      61.    Korbel Daniel 73         HO Škrovád                 10      1 
             Štefánek Rostislav 77    ASK Děčín                  10      1 
             Krejčiřík Roman 74       Náchod                     10      1 
             Kirsch Radomír 75        TT Trutnov                 10      1 
      65.    Kuhr Vlastimil 75        KRB Chrudim                 9      1 
             Lukes Petr 74            Choceň                      9      1 
             Kulda Jan 73             Integraf Running Team       9      1 
             Cibulka Jiří 75          Horoklub Čes.Třebová        9      1 
             Bouchal Hynek 74         Světlá n.Sáz.               9      1 
             Štorek Josef 75          TT Chrudim                  9      1 
             Sýkora Milan 76          Jaroměř                     9      1 
             Prokop Lubomír 73        Z hecu                      9      1 
      73.    Barvínek Josef 73        Ostřešany                   8      1 
             Kokštejn Pavel 77        AAA                         8      1 
             Zelený Vladimír 76       Bass Tym                    8      1 
             Kubík Jiří 77            Eyjafjallajokull            8      1 
             Kašpar Josef 74          Kovys                       8      1 
      78.    Rečlo Jan 73             Pardubice                   7      1 
             Dvořák Pavel 75          Vysoké Mýto                 7      1 
             Choutka Roman 76         BA Sparta Praha             7      1 
             Kotrba Štěpán 76         Jasmín Kutná Hora           7      1 
             Kubica Dušan 73          Dvůr Králové n.L.           7      1 
             Ptáček Milan 73          Skalice                     7      1 
             Kubasa Jiří 77           TJ Maratonstav Úpice        7      1 
      85.    Beran Jan 76             Dřeváci                     6      1 
             Procházka Milan 75       Golčův Jeníkov              6      1 
             Kotlík Kamil 77          Praha 12                    6      1 
             Tomek Petr 75            Dvůr Králové n.L.           6      1 
      89.    Jeníček Antonín 75       Rotunda Team                5      1 
             Ficek Tomáš 75           SK Chotěboř                 5      1 
             Římal Milan 75           Sokol Kolín Atletika        5      1 
             Poloprudský Josef 77     Dvůr Králové n.L.           5      1 
             Baláž Martin 73          Run4Fun                     5      1 
      94.    Kundrát Pavel 74                                     4      1 
             Hudský Kamil 73          Kajman Run                  4      1 
             Petratur Radim 77        KOVO Praha                  4      1 
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             Bala Martin 77           Kněžice                     4      1 
      98.    Šmehlík Ondřej 77        SŽDC ředitelství            3      1 
             Arnot Michal 76          RunPORG                     3      1 
             Tikovský Marcel 74       Joskatel team               3      1 
             Mráček Pavel 75          New Forests                 3      1 
     102.    Preininger Tomáš 75      Praha - Zličín              2      1 
             Satrapa Ondřej 74        Run Is Hobby                2      1 
             Ďoubal Miroslav 74       Kolovraty                   2      1 
             Holub Roman 73           AC Libotov                  2      1 
     106.    Šimek Radim 76           Říz.prov. Čes.Třebová       1      1 
             Princ Roman 74           Princonsult                 1      1 
             Petr Martin 77           Dvůr Králové n.L.           1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie C2/muži 50-54 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Vašíček Martin 71        TJ Maratonstav Úpice      152      9 
       2.    Fořt Martin 68           TJ LIAZ Jablonec n.N.      56      3 
       3.    Rozsypal Vladislav 70    StS Chvojkovice Brod       40      2 
             Berka Luděk 72           Atletika Rtyně             40      2 
       5.    Doucha Jiří 71           Hvězda Pardubice           36      2 
       6.    Všetička Zdeněk 72       TriClub Dobruška           36      2 
             Vondra Josef 71          Hvězda Pardubice           36      2 
       8.    Kostelecký Vladimír 70   Vella team Náchod          34      2 
       9.    Poláček Jan 68           Náchod                     32      2 
      10.    Polej Jiří 71            Hronov                     29      2 
      11.    Hromádko Jaroslav 71     HROM team                  28      2 
      12.    Lorenc František 68      Olomouc                    25      2 
      13.    Blažek Martin 71         ACS Rýchory                21      2 
      14.    Koudelka Drahomír 71     Pyšely                     20      1 
             Vítek Miroslav 72        Vencl Tým Ústí n.O.        20      1 
             Frelich Martin 71        TJ Sokol Čes.Budějovice    20      1 
             Cogan Rudolf 71          Krytá expoz.nosorožců      20      1 
             Mazač Jaroslav 68        Wikov Hronov               20      1 
      19.    Málek Vít 69             Holice                     18      1 
             Šubrt Jan 68                                        18      1 
             Kocek Pavel 72           HO Škrovád                 18      1 
             Mrklovský Miroslav 72    Sokol Kameničná            18      1 
             Vacek Martin 69          DKV Čes.Těebová            18      1 
             Pradáč Leoš 70                                      18      1 
             Herel Luboš 71           TJ Sokol Kolín-Atletika    18      1 
             Filip Libor 71           Rychnov n.Kn.              18      1 
             Jirásko Lubomír 71       SK Srch                    18      1 
      28.    Czagan Jan 71            OK LOKO Pardubice          16      1 
             Simon Petr 72            Polička                    16      1 
             Musil Jiěí 72            Hlinsko                    16      1 
             Bilina Petr 71           ZOO Dv.rálov‚              16      1 
      32.    Zemánek Mojmír 71        Peřimov                    14      1 
             Kos Michal 68            OK99 Hradec Králov‚        14      1 
             Kalousek Jan 71          Malšovice                  14      1 
             Vodrážka Martin 68       ČD Cargo-Lovosice          14      1 
             Mrkvička Robert 71       Highland Havl.Brod         14      1 
             Nemšák Miroslav 69       RunSport Team              14      1 
             Staněk Pavel 70          Nové Město n.M.-Spy        14      1 
             Voženílek Miroslav 69    Ponorka Pardubice          14      1 
      40.    Kříž Jan 71              Pardubice                  12      1 
             Dušek Pavel 70           Orel Dolní Obrouč          12      1 
             Mařík Jiěí 72            MP Žamberk                 12      1 
             Bartoš Tomáš 68          H.I.C.                     12      1 
             Dosoudil František 70    Fénix sport Blansko        12      1 
             Koščák Petr 71           Dvůr Králov‚ n.L.          12      1 
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             Prouza Jiří 72           Rtyně v Podkr.             12      1 
      47.    Loučan Jan 72            SŽDC Oü Praha              10      1 
             Schalek Petr 70          MK Kladno                  10      1 
             Hajný Pavel 71           Pilníkov                   10      1 
             Staněk Jiěí 72           Všestary                   10      1 
      51.    Číž Josef 71             Lázně Bohdaneč              9      1 
             Houška Petr 70           Nikl Cycling Team           9      1 
      53.    Rychnovský Petr 68                                   8      1 
             Mušák Stanislav 70       Kiekert                     8      1 
             Hůla Zdeněk 70           Česká Lípa                  8      1 
      56.    Zelený Luděk 71          DKV Čes.Těebová             7      1 
             Vopálenský Tomáš 72      ArtSport team               7      1 
      58.    Lauterbach Patrik 72     MP Žamberk                  6      1 
             Floriš Petr 72           Schott Lanškroun            6      1 
      60.    Fiala David 70           SKMP Ostrava                5      1 
             Beneš Radek 70                                       5      1 
      62.    Novotný Zdeněk 72        TJ Jiskra Litomyšl          4      1 
             Dlab Ladislav 70         Bangkok                     4      1 
      64.    Kolátor Aleš 72          OŘ Brno                     3      1 
             Šulc Miroslav 68                                     3      1 
      66.    Vanický Pavel 71                                     2      1 
             Svoboda Petr 68          Šerlich 8.30                2      1 
      68.    Uzel Petr 72                                         1      1 
             Kuchynka Aleš 70         BK Čes.spořitelny           1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie D1/muži 55-59 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Buřil František 66       Vidochov                   98      5 
       2.    Svoboda Mojmír 66        ABspeed Pardubice          94      5 
       3.    Osoba Martin 65          Žernov                     80      5 
       4.    Krátký Josef 65          Hvězda Pardubice           78      5 
       5.    Vejběra Jan 66           Moje Kolo HK               64      4 
       6.    Jančík Bořek 64          Salming/Run4Fun            56      3 
       7.    Elich Jiří 64            Apache LOKO Trutnov        56      4 
       8.    Rautenkranc Miroslav 64  SK Donocykl                54      3 
       9.    Semrád Ladislav 67       Čáslav                     40      2 
      10.    Habr Petr 65             Žernov pro radost          38      3 
      11.    Havlíček Ivo 66          Lánov-Krkonoše             34      2 
      12.    Louda Petr 64            AC Česká Lípa              34      2 
      13.    Hanuš Petr 64            3D Fitnes                  32      2 
      14.    Nádhera Petr 67          Eurovia                    31      3 
      15.    Konvalina Miloš 63                                  26      2 
      16.    Buriánek Roman 65        ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        20      1 
             Reška Vítězslav 63       Nesovice                   20      1 
      18.    Kašpárek Martin 67       TJ Velichovky              20      2 
      19.    Werner Olda 64           Meziměstí                  18      1 
             Holický Milan 65         Pardubice                  18      1 
             Hynek Petr 63            Start Náchod               18      1 
             Novotný Pavel 67         OŘ Plzeň                   18      1 
             Vavák Libor 65           BK Sadská                  18      1 
             Šiman Eduard 65          ČEPS                       18      1 
      25.    Koutník Lumír 67         SK Vrchlabí                16      1 
             Sedláček Roman 64        SRB TriTeam Litomyšl       16      1 
             Fáček Miroslav 66        SK Zahrada Petřvald        16      1 
             Chrisstoffels Eric 66    TJ Atletika                16      1 
      29.    Vaněk Josef 65           Sokol Karate Náchod        16      2 
      30.    Nypl Martin 66           Jablonec n.N.              14      1 
             Macháček Jan 63          Cafe Bajer                 14      1 
             Gabrel Aleš 65                                      14      1 
             Jermář Milan 66          SK Kobylí Hlava            14      1 
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             Kubeš Jan 63                                        14      1 
      35.    Tomáš Josef 67           TK Choceň                  12      1 
             Žanda Jan 67             SK Chotěboř                12      1 
             Halenka Milan 65         FN Olomouc                 12      1 
      38.    Semrád Pavel 66          KOB Choceň                 10      1 
             Hoffman Pavel 67         Hoffíci                    10      1 
             Pohanka Petr 65          Pohanka-zdravě jíst        10      1 
             Šilar Tomáš 63           SK Staročernsko            10      1 
      42.    Eder Martin 65                                       9      1 
             Pěcha Tomáš 66           Poděbrady                   9      1 
             Ječmínek Miroslav 65     Velké Poříčí                9      1 
      45.    Pešek Martin 67          Náchod                      8      1 
             Šimík Marek 65           Auto In                     8      1 
             Probst Tomáš 65          Planeo Elektro              8      1 
      48.    Jonáš Luboš 64           Kozlov                      7      1 
      49.    Němec Jaroslav 67        Jaroměř                     6      1 
      50.    Pokorný Petr 66          medvedi.eu                  5      1 
      51.    Polák Pavel 67           Smržovka                    4      1 
      52.    Volter Zdeněk 66                                     3      1 
      53.    Chvátal Vladimír 67                                  2      1 
      54.    Jelínek Viktor 65                                    1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie D2/muži 60-64 let/  po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Matějíček Luboš 62       HOVRCH                    102      6 
       2.    Valenta Michal 62        Tužín                      78      4 
       3.    Leplt Jiří 61            Pivovar Miletín            62      4 
       4.    Vacarda Vladimír 59      Eleven Run Team            60      3 
       5.    Prchal Pavel 59          GP Kolín                   54      3 
       6.    Bílý Zdeněk 59           MK Pardubice               51      4 
       7.    Sedlák Jiří 58           Přelouč                    41      3 
       8.    Chmelař Jaromír 58       Dobruška                   34      2 
       9.    Brunclík Ivo 58          Slovan Špindl.Mlýn         32      2 
      10.    Schafer Petr 60          Mlýny Janderov             30      2 
      11.    Gratz Luděk 58           Ústí n.O.                  27      2 
      12.    Zelený Luděk 61                                     20      1 
             Šuranský Lubomír 58      MP Praha                   20      1 
             Brabenec Miroslav 59                                20      1 
             Samek Petr 59            OÚ Zábřezí-Řečice          20      1 
             Stránský Aleš 60         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        20      1 
             Pergner Petr 61          LDN Hradec Králové         20      1 
      18.    Otta Roman 61            SK Vrchlabí konstr.Smola   18      1 
             Vrabec Jiří 61           Fírové                     18      1 
             Berky Jiří 62            AZ tým Světlá n.Sáz.       18      1 
             Klimeš Jiří 61           AC Náchod                  18      1 
      22.    Kašparec Petr 62         Lasvit-Ajeto running tým   16      1 
             Matušek Zdeněk 60        Ostravák                   16      1 
             Šidlík Ludvík 59         Malé Svatoňovice           16      1 
             Kubeček Ladislav 62      TJ Maratonstav Úpice       16      1 
      26.    Ryzner Miroslav 61       SK Srch                    14      1 
             Bohuněk Miloslav 61      Sokol Libice n.Doubr.      14      1 
             Dius Václav 60           Ústí n.L. 1                14      1 
             Šrůtek Stanislav 58      TJ Maratonstav Úpice       14      1 
      30.    Hejný Luboš 61                                      12      1 
      31.    Bárta Tomáš 61           Srch                       10      1 
             Tecl Jan 58                                         10      1 
      33.    Horný Jozef 61           KVV Pardubice               9      1 
             Nečas Josef 58           Maratonstav Úpice           9      1 
      35.    Schrerrer Jaroslav 60    SŽDC, OŘ Brno               8      1 
             Králík Michal 62         AXIS a.s.                   8      1 
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      37.    Rumplík Jaromír 59       Odkolek                     6      1 
      38.    Chmel Zdeněk 62          BK Čes.spořitelny           5      1 
      39.    Slomek Jaromír 58        Praha 3                     4      1 
      40.    Matýsek Lev 61                                       3      1 
      41.    James Stu 60             Hradec Králové 2            2      1 
      42.    Dreiseitl Ivo 59                                     1      1 
 
     30.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie E1/muži 65-69 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Šolc Vítězslav 57        BKL Machov                152      8 
       2.    Petržílek Zdeněk 55      KRB Chrudim               122      8 
       3.    Krajč Zdeněk 54          Trutnov                   116      7 
       4.    Brožek Radmil 54         KRB Chrudim               114      6 
       5.    Bajer Milan 55           Cafe Bajer                 50      3 
       6.    Šimůnek Jaromír 55       SKP Kornspitz Jablonec     40      2 
       7.    Pechek František 53      Trutnov                    36      2 
       8.    Horák Václav 56          Libčany                    32      2 
       9.    Krupička Miroslav 53     Jiskra Ústí n.O.           20      1 
             Doležal Luboš 54         Cyklo Tony                 20      1 
             Slomek Martin 53         Bonbon Praha               20      1 
             Kroček Lumír 55          Olymp CZZSR                20      1 
      13.    Drahokoupil Josef 54     OB Chrast                  18      1 
             Becka Miloslav 55        Ústí n.L.                  18      1 
             Fikejs Vladimír 57       Žamberk                    18      1 
      16.    Hlaváček Zdeněk 54       SKP Rychnov n.Kn.          16      1 
             Němec Vladimír 53                                   16      1 
             Culka Václav 56          SALMING                    16      1 
      19.    Horyna Miroslav 54       Praha-Zahr.Město           14      1 
             Louženský Jan 53         Moravany                   14      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie E2/muži 70-74 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Javůrek Jiří 48          TJ Maratonstav Úpice      138      7 
       2.    Bednář Josef 50          Počaply                   128      7 
       3.    Goldbach Václav 50       SK Týniště n.O.            88      5 
       4.    Trejbal Karel 51         SKP Mladá Boleslav         68      4 
       5.    Mach František 50        SKI Klub Jablonec          20      1 
             Svoboda Václav 49        plnej pupek cb             20      1 
             Šmída Oldřich 48         TJ Maratonstav Úpice       20      1 
       8.    Ráb Pavel 52             Čes.Třebová                18      1 
       9.    Pikal Karel 49           KVS Olomouc                16      1 
      10.    Třasák Milan 52          KOB LOKO Pardubice         14      1 
             Špidla Vladimír 51       TJ Maratonstav Úpice       14      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie F/muži 75-79 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Metelka Josef 44         SKI Police n.M.           100      5 
       2.    Vít Čestmír 45           Hradec Králové             56      3 
       3.    Hák Jaroslav 46          Sokol Studenec             40      2 
       4.    Tučný Jan 47             MK Pardubice               38      2 
       5.    Groh Stanislav 46        AC Vrchlabí                34      2 
       6.    Šůcha Václav 46          SV Stříbro                 20      1 
             Bouček Martin 47                                    20      1 
             Lambert Josef 47         Syrovátka                  20      1 
       9.    Pšenička Jiří 46         SyPa Pardubice             18      1 
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     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie G/muži 80 let a st./ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Doležal Stanislav 38     BK Pardubice               60      3 
       2.    Bielčik Jindřich 40      Lichkov                    40      2 
             Dostál Václav 42         Černožice                  40      2 
 
 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H1/ženy do 34 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Černíková Kateřina 89    Cyklo Tony                 68      4 
       2.    Vítková Veronika 89      MP Nové Město n.M.         56      3 
       3.    Zavřelová Barbora 92     Zavři Němčice              40      2 
       4.    Přibylová Klára 88       BK Náchod                  40      3 
       5.    Zeisková Markéta 98      BK Náchod                  36      2 
       6.    Khýrová Aneta 93         BK Náchod                  29      2 
       7.    Špringrová Ivona 92      Maratonstav Úpice          25      2 
       8.    Bulušková Julie 08       Wild Grizzly               20      1 
             Drahá Martina 06         Chrudim                    20      1 
             Tomášová Barbora 96      BK Choceň                  20      1 
             Gajdorusová Markéta 93   SK Chotěboř                20      1 
             Hrochová Tereza 96       AK Škoda Plzeň             20      1 
             Baumová Nikola 98        Dvůr Králové n.L.          20      1 
             Vovsová Kristýna 08      Pardubice                  20      1 
      15.    Hrnčířová Denisa 10      BKL Machov                 18      1 
             Soukupová Eliška 88                                 18      1 
             Benešová Renata 88       AAA                        18      1 
             Nováková Monika 98       TJ Sokol Vlkaneč           18      1 
             Veigertová Gabriela 00   AC TJ Jičín                18      1 
             Ducháčková Kateřina 93   Jilemnice                  18      1 
             Vachalová Šárka 90                                  18      1 
      22.    Gloser Jana 90           Police n.M.                18      2 
      23.    Peštová Simona 88                                   16      1 
             Sontáková Lenka 91       Spinning Aval.Lanškroun    16      1 
             Austerová Andrea 05                                 16      1 
             Krajinová Adéla 98       Habry                      16      1 
             Štěpánková Kateřina 95                              16      1 
             Soukupová Valerie 89     SK Studenec                16      1 
             Dvořáková Štěpánka 00    Opočno                     16      1 
             Vlčková Lenka 91         HAGAAP                     16      1 
      31.    Celbová Lucie 92         Kola Rtyně                 15      2 
      32.    Vacardová Lucie 90                                  14      1 
             Čechová Markéta 92       OKTE SKPV Hr.Králové       14      1 
             Kadlecová Kateřina 94                               14      1 
             Koláčková Adéla 01       AK Olymp Brno              14      1 
             Paulů Zuzana 02          KB Jilemnice               14      1 
      37.    Štěpánová Jana 90        To rozchodíš!              12      1 
             Norková Daniela 89       Auto In                    12      1 
             Ficková Alžběta 07       Biatlon Chotěboř           12      1 
             Macurová Barbora 99      2BWinner Team              12      1 
             Grúňová Markéta 88       ZOO Dv.Králové             12      1 
             Hovořáková Anna 96       Dimense.cz/Sportega.cz     12      1 
      43.    Faktorová Barbora 07                                10      1 
             Drahokoupilová Monika 92                            10      1 
             Vechetová Markéta 91     SK Speed Brno              10      1 
             Samková Petra 96         Trutnov                    10      1 
             Hanušová Michaela 95     TJ Spartak Vrchlabí        10      1 
      48.    Hoznourková Magdalena 07                             9      1 
             Pekáčová Aneta 95                                    9      1 
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             Niklová Nikola 93        Železná                     9      1 
             Baškovská Kateřina 94    Holky z Vršovky             9      1 
      52.    Telecká Petra 88         MP Svitavy                  8      1 
             Chumlenová Barbora 89    AC Mladá Boleslav           8      1 
             Vaněčková Ema 05         Rybitví                     8      1 
             Janovská Klára 04        Kramolná                    8      1 
      56.    Vičarová Hana 88         Fénix sport Blansko         7      1 
             Ludvíková Lucie 90       SDH Nahořany                7      1 
      58.    Vlachová Eliška 88       2BWinner TEam               6      1 
             Štefanová Kristýna 93    Výrava                      6      1 
             Petráčková Adéla 94      Frájovi                     6      1 
      61.    Nosková Kristýna 96      Náchod                      6      2 
      62.    Kubíčková Tereza 90      SK Aktis Praha              5      1 
             Henclová Petra 92        Třebechovice p.O.           5      1 
             Piechová Sofie 07        Hvězda Pardubice            5      1 
      65.    Šindelářová Veronika 88  Tymdejvid                   4      1 
             Kutíková Marcela 88      Smiřice                     4      1 
      67.    Křížová Anežka 99        TJ VTŽ Chomutov             3      1 
      68.    Součková Pavlína 98      Jaroměř                     2      1 
             Kocourová Michaela 93    Vrchlabí 03                 2      1 
      70.    Semrádová Adélka 94      AC Čáslav                   1      1 
             Babijová Zora 94         Jaroměř                     1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H2/ženy 35-44 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Kozáková Denisa 79       BK Náchod                 154      8 
       2.    Tylšová Daniela 78       LOKO Trutnov               46      3 
       3.    Blažková Leona 80        Staré Hradiště             45      3 
       4.    Kubiasová Kateřina 78    Tyčka a Kulička            38      2 
       5.    Mannlová Jana 80         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        32      2 
       6.    Palečková Barbora 85     Náchod                     23      2 
       7.    Meierová Lucie 83        Hronov                     20      1 
             Procházková Martina 86   SK Studenec                20      1 
             Hurychová Jaroslava 82   SBR TriTeam Litomyšl       20      1 
             Smyčková Veronika 86     Napariders                 20      1 
             Pilařová Jana 87         Čáslav                     20      1 
             Kotlíková Petra 82       TJ Slavoj BANES Pacov      20      1 
             Petrovová Pavlína 83     Trutnov                    20      1 
             Humeníková Lucie 85      Nývlťáci                   20      1 
      15.    Jiřičková Simona 84                                 18      1 
             Mrázková Tereza 81       Lukavice                   18      1 
             Hozáková Leona 81        AAA                        18      1 
             Dvořáková Petra 81       AC Čáslav                  18      1 
             Filipiová Eva 86         AK Olymp Brno              18      1 
             Kirschová Eva 78         TT Trutnov                 18      1 
             Schejbalová Klára 79                                18      1 
      22.    Kohoutová Martina 85     Štěpánkovci                16      1 
             Ježková Eliška 79        Bukovina u Čisté           16      1 
             Holingerová Eva 80       Rajec Koldín               16      1 
             Povalová Eva 84          GŘ ČD                      16      1 
             Bartošová Lenka 78       H.I.C.                     16      1 
             Kašparová Kateřina 86    MK Kladno                  16      1 
             Dalgarno Kateřina 84     Libňatov                   16      1 
             Vlčková Iveta 83         SK Babice/INOV-8 Team      16      1 
             Tezcan Ivana 81          TJ Maratonstav Úpice       16      1 
             Dařbujánová Veronika 78  Pardubice                  16      1 
      32.    Součková Lucie 81        Náchod                     16      2 
      33.    Schwaningerová Petra 82  RockMachine-CykloMax       16      2 
      34.    Tribučková Veronika 85   Eleven Run Team            14      1 
             Štollová Zuzana 80       Slatiňany                  14      1 
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             Brychtová Romana 79      Choceň                     14      1 
             Rendlová Zora 81                                    14      1 
             Švestková Hana 83        AK Račí údolí              14      1 
             Svobodová Mirka 87       Kněžice                    14      1 
             Brychová Eva 84          Dobřany                    14      1 
      41.    Říhová Lenka 82          Odkolek                    14      2 
      42.    Hynková Renata 85        Rozběháme Náchod           14      2 
      43.    Račáková Eva 80          Rokytnice n.Jiz            12      1 
             Plavcová Lenka 83        BKHM                       12      1 
             Králová Pavla 81         Choceň - Lhota             12      1 
             Glierová Renata 85       doubravník                 12      1 
             Dlouhá Pavlína 83        Nová Ves u Leštiny         12      1 
             Vyskočilová Eva 80       SALMING                    12      1 
             Suchomelová Veronika 79  Hořice                     12      1 
      50.    Heroldová Zuzana 83      Dolní Sytová               10      1 
             Šimonovská Eva 79        2BWinner Team              10      1 
             Stolinová Petra 85       Dvůr Králové n.L.          10      1 
             Renská Lenka 80          Náchod                     10      1 
      54.    Jiřišťová Zuzana 82      Peřimov                     9      1 
             Dvořáková Jindřiška 86   DI Svitavy                  9      1 
             Kubíková Martina 80      Eyjafjallajokul             9      1 
      57.    Hanušová Silvia 78                                   8      1 
             Svobodová Petra 83       MP Svitavy                  8      1 
             Janderová Veronika 85    BK Čes.spořitelny           8      1 
             Kalenská Ivana 86        Horní Kalná                 8      1 
             Hanousková Tereza 84     Restart                     8      1 
      62.    Žofková Pavlína 83                                   7      1 
             Nemešová Jana 80                                     7      1 
             Jelínková Jana 84        SALMING                     7      1 
             Černá Kateřina 83        Horní Kalná                 7      1 
             Prokopová Lenka 81       SWAT                        7      1 
      67.    Muchová Barbora 85       ZAP Olomouc                 6      1 
             Švastalová Ilona 81      AK Olomouc                  6      1 
      69.    Hlínová Lucie 82         NCOZ                        5      1 
             Urbanová Věra 79         Kovář.SoučekTeam Benátky    5      1 
      71.    Štorcová Alena 83        OOK KŘPU                    4      1 
      72.    Milatová Iva 78          Auto In                     3      1 
             Fialová Petra 85                                     3      1 
             Drkulová Petra 83        Draci                       3      1 
      75.    Hetychová Ivona 84                                   2      1 
             Nosková Soňa 87          Unico.girls                 2      1 
             Zlámalíková Zuzana 79    Jasenná                     2      1 
      78.    Hammerschmiedová Ver. 80 PŘ Trutnov                  1      1 
             Culková Kateřina 87      SALMING                     1      1 
             Zarebski Zuzana 78       Vrchlabí                    1      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H3/ženy 45-54 let/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Vejběrová Eva 76         Covas HK                   90      5 
       2.    Metelková Táňa 72        BK Náchod                  80      4 
       3.    Fenclová Marta 76        AC Pardubice               58      3 
       4.    Skalická Dita 75         Kiekert                    44      3 
       5.    Kynčlová Dagmar 72       SK Nové Město              40      2 
       6.    Fišerová Dagmar 75       SK Vrchlabí                38      2 
       7.    Krátká Anna 69           Hvězda Pardubice           36      2 
       8.    Baškovská Romana 74      Holky z Vršovky            34      2 
       9.    Sákrová Markéta 71       KPA Pardubice              28      2 
      10.    Horáková Jana 71         KPA Pardubice              26      2 
      11.    Zavřelová Jana 68        Zavři Němčice              24      2 
      12.    Bayerová Lenka 68        AO TJ Sokol Unhošť         22      2 
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      13.    Kramlová Kateřina 75     Náchod                     21      2 
             Rudolfová Jana 71        STG Trutnov                21      2 
      15.    Čechová Iva 75           Hradec Králové             20      1 
             Churaňová Radka 77       TJ LOKO Trutnov            20      1 
             Pachtová Iva 70                                     20      1 
      18.    Flašarová Lenka 72       Svaz čes.bohémů            19      2 
      19.    Mosiurczáková Jana 74    Eleven Run Team            18      1 
             Ondrová Lada 73          AAA                        18      1 
             Benešová Jolana 69       Redpoint team              18      1 
             Čadová Jitka 77          SKI Police n.M.            18      1 
             Kroužilová Iva 77        TJ Sokol Kolín-Atletika    18      1 
             Trísková Katarína 71     Praha                      18      1 
             Nohýnková Andrea 77      Perníkoff Pardubice        18      1 
      26.    Hájková Ludmila 75       OB Čes.Třebová             16      1 
             Věchtová Kamila 76       AC Čáslav                  16      1 
             Hausnerová Liliana 77    BK Méta                    16      1 
             Košťálová Olga 77        Hořice                     16      1 
             Kostyšynová Eva 77       Run4Run                    16      1 
             Lorencová Ivana 73       Olomouc                    16      1 
      32.    Píšová Věra 76           Kočky+                     14      1 
             Arnotová Kateřina 73     RunPORG                    14      1 
             Budáčová Simona 72                                  14      1 
             Hoffmannová Katrin 76    Dolní Branná               14      1 
             Hlaváčková Hana 77       Lány                       14      1 
             Janečková Vendula 75     ZŠ Úpice Lány              14      1 
      38.    Janáčková Kateřina 75    Pardubice                  12      1 
             Říhová Zuzana 73         TriLux                     12      1 
             Fořtová Iveta 72         TJ LIAT Jablonec n.N.      12      1 
             Marethová Alena 72       ČEská Skalice              12      1 
             Kábrtová Jitka 71        TJ Maratonstav Úpice       12      1 
      43.    Dostálová Hana 70        Černožice                  12      2 
      44.    Cinková Jitka 68         Pardubice                  10      1 
             Hubner Kamila 72                                    10      1 
             Fialová Renata 73        Bílá Třemešná              10      1 
             Piechová Petra 76        LOKO Trutnov               10      1 
             Svobodová Janeta 76      3J Batňovice               10      1 
      49.    Eliášová Petra 74                                    9      1 
             Ernestová Zuzana 72      SK Dolar Hajnice            9      1 
             Rudelová Petra 77        Úpice                       9      1 
      52.    Marková Eva 75           OPT Olomouc                 8      1 
             Vavřínková Eva 76        Run4Fun                     8      1 
      54.    Trojanová Alice 75                                   7      1 
             Hušáková Radana 76       SC Radotín Praha            7      1 
             Kohoutová Bronislava 76  Liberec                     7      1 
      57.    Hicklová Zdeňka 72                                   6      1 
             Škrabálková Zdeňka 74                                6      1 
             Holická Marta 75         Divoženky Hrádek            6      1 
      60.    Paurová Lenka 74                                     5      1 
             Janečková Jana 77        Černý Důl                   5      1 
      62.    Svobodová Helena 73      Ú OSŽ                       4      1 
             Krombholzová Dana 70     Velká Odvaha                4      1 
      64.    Rizničová Radka 73       Tupelské Parádnice          3      1 
             Mikulášová Olga 68                                   3      1 
             Staňková Šárka 74        Všestary                    3      1 
      67.    Prchlíková Barbora 71    Benešovký BK                2      1 
      68.    Chylová Jana 75          BK Čes.spořitelny           1      1 
             Staňková Dagmar 75       Hradec Králové              1      1 
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     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H4/ženy 55 let a st./ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Jirásková Eva 64         Maratonstav Úpice         230     12 
       2.    Jonášová Zdeňka 64       Hradecký Spinning klub    212     12 
       3.    Šternerová Hana 63       Eurovia                    92      7 
       4.    Hellerová Hana 61        Hradec Králové             84      6 
       5.    Paulů Blanka 54          Maratonstav Úpice          80      4 
       6.    Šefcová Eva 64           Rtyně v Podkr.             60      4 
       7.    Vacková Hana 56          Sokol Starkoč              47      4 
       8.    Friebelová Eva 62        Maratonstav Úpice          41      4 
       9.    Bulvová Hana 66          SK Chrast                  20      1 
             Matyášová Jana 65        Silvita Ústí n.O.          20      1 
             Radová Barbora 67        Štefko Running Team        20      1 
      12.    Nechvílová Miroslava 60  Choceň                     18      1 
             Vítková Zuzana 62        Rozběháme Most             18      1 
      14.    Klampflová Eva 64        Vrchaři Vrchlabí           16      1 
             Hepnarová Lenka 65       TriClub Dobruška           16      1 
             Miturová Radka 65        člen OSŽ                   16      1 
             Pannová Pavla 65         flamencopce                16      1 
             Burdychová Naďa 55       Sokol Burdych              16      1 
      19.    Chlubnová Zdeňka 62      Pardubice                  14      1 
             Dudková Irena 59         ZC Čes.Třebová             14      1 
             Koubková Ilona 56        Sprtak Praha 4             14      1 
             Richterová Dana 58       Prostě běž                 14      1 
      23.    Humlová Eva 67           Hradec Králové 2           10      1 
      24.    Kučerová Vlaďka 64       OB Chrast                   9      1 
             Závojnová Janka 59                                   9      1 
      26.    Pechačová Lucie 64                                   8      1 
 
     34.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie Y /ženy abs.pořadí/ po 17 závodech 
     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 
     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
       1.    Kozáková Denisa 79       BK Náchod                  70      8 
       2.    Metelková Táňa 72        BK Náchod                  48      4 
       3.    Jirásková Eva 64         Maratonstav Úpice          44      9 
       4.    Jonášová Zdeňka 64       Hradecký Spinning klub     34      6 
       5.    Vejběrová Eva 76         Covas HK                   34      5 
       6.    Paulů Blanka 54          Maratonstav Úpice          33      4 
       7.    Černíková Kateřina 89    Cyklo Tony                 27      4 
       8.    Vítková Veronika 89      MP Nové Město n.M.         26      3 
       9.    Kynčlová Dagmar 72       SK Nové Město              22      2 
             Fenclová Marta 76        AC Pardubice               22      2 
      11.    Přibylová Klára 88       BK Náchod                  20      2 
             Zavřelová Barbora 92     Zavři Němčice              20      2 
      13.    Fišerová Dagmar 75       SK Vrchlabí                19      2 
      14.    Štererová Hana 63        Hradec Králové             17      4 
      15.    Krátká Anna 69           Hvězda Pardubice           15      2 
             Zeisková Markéta 98      BK Náchod                  15      2 
      17.    Kubiasová Kateřina 78    Tyčka a Kulička            14      2 
      18.    Šefcová Eva 64           Rtyně v Podkr.             13      2 
      19.    Blažková Leona 80        Staré Hradiště             13      2 
      20.    Hurychová Jaroslava 82   SBR TriTeam Litomyšl       12      1 
             Gajdorusová Markéta 93   SK Chotěboř                12      1 
             Hrochová Tereza 96       AK Škoda Plzeň             12      1 
      23.    Khýrová Aneta 93         BK Náchod                  11      2 
      24.    Čechová Iva 75           Hradec Králové             10      1 
             Procházková Martina 86   SK Studenec                10      1 
             Drahá Martina 06         Chrudim                    10      1 
             Churaňová Radka 77       TJ LOKO Trutnov            10      1 
             Veigertová Gabriela 00   AC TJ Jičín                10      1 
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             Baumová Nikola 98        Dvůr Králové n.L.          10      1 
             Vachalová Šárka 90                                  10      1 
      31.    Skalická Dita 75         Pardubice                   9      2 
      32.    Mannlová Jana 80         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová         9      2 
      33.    Jiřičková Simona 84                                  8      1 
             Hozáková Leona 81        AAA                         8      1 
             Smyčková Veronika 86     Napariders                  8      1 
             Pilařová Jana 87         Čáslav                      8      1 
             Kotlíková Petra 82       TJ Slavoj BANES Pacov       8      1 
             Petrovová Pavlína 83     Trutnov                     8      1 
             Pachtová Iva 70                                      8      1 
      40.    Tomášová Barbora 96      BK Choceň                   7      1 
             Benešová Jolana 69       Redpoint team               7      1 
             Dvořáková Petra 81       AC Čáslav                   7      1 
             Soukupová Valerie 89     SK Studenec                 7      1 
             Trísková Katarína 71     Praha                       7      1 
             Štěpánková Kateřina 95                               7      1 
      46.    Hellerová Hana 61        Hradec Králové              7      3 
      47.    Hrnčířová Denisa 10      BKL Machov                  6      1 
             Bulvová Hana 66          SK Chrast                   6      1 
             Ondrová Lada 73          AAA                         6      1 
             Špringrová Ivona 92      Maratonstav                 6      1 
             Hepnarová Lenka 65       TriClub Dobruška            6      1 
             Matyášová Jana 65        Silvita Ústí n.O.           6      1 
             Nováková Monika 98       TJ Sokol Vlkaneč            6      1 
             Koláčková Adéla 012      AK Olymp Brno               6      1 
             Ducháčková Kateřina 93   Jilemnice                   6      1 
             Vovsová Kristýna 08      Pardubice                   6      1 
      57.    Meierová Lucie 83        Hronov                      5      1 
             Horáková Jana 71         Cafe Bajer                  5      1 
             Benešová Renata 88       AAA                         5      1 
             Bayerová Lenka 68        TJ Sokol Unhošť             5      1 
             Filipiová Eva 86         AK Olymp Brno               5      1 
             Košťálová Olga 77        Hořice                      5      1 
      63.    Bulušková Julie 08       Wild Grizzly                4      1 
             Sontáková Lenka 91       Spinning Aval.Lanškroun     4      1 
             Čadová Jitka 77          SKI Police n.M.             4      1 
             Bartošová Lenka 78       H.I.C.                      4      1 
             Macurová Barbora 99      2BWinner Team               4      1 
             Hoffmannová Katrin76     Dolní Branná                4      1 
             Janečková Vendula 75     ZŠ Úpice Lány               4      1 
             Nohýnková Andrea 77      Perníkoff Pardubice         4      1 
      71.    Kohoutová Martina 85     Štěpánkovci                 3      1 
             Tribučková Veronika 85   Eleven Run Team             3      1 
             Mrázková Tereza 81       Lukavice                    3      1 
             Hájková Ludmila 75       OB Čes.Třebová              3      1 
             Baškovská Romana 74      Holky z Vršovky             3      1 
             Vacková Hana 56          TJ Sokol Starkoč            3      1 
             Povalová Eva 84          GŘ ČD                       3      1 
             Rendlová Zora 81                                     3      1 
             Kašparová Kateřina 86    MK Kladno                   3      1 
             Hovořáková Anna 96       Dimense.cz/Sportega.cz      3      1 
             Kábrtová Jitka 71        TJ Maratonstav Úpice        3      1 
             Humeníková Lucie 85      Nývlťáci                    3      1 
             Dařbujánová Veronika 78  Pardubice                   3      1 
      84.    Friebelová Eva 62        Maratonstav Úpice           3      2 
      85.    Klampflová Eva 64        Vrchaři Vrchlabí            2      1 
             Sákrová Markéta 71       KPA Pardubice               2      1 
             Věchtová Kamila 76       AC Čáslav                   2      1 
             Vechetová Markéta 91     SK Speed Brno               2      1 
             Dvořáková Štěpánka 00    Opočno                      2      1 
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             Hanušová Michaela 95     TJ Sprtak Vrchlabí          2      1 
             Tylšová Daniela 78       LOKO Trutnov                2      1 
             Schejbalová Klára 79                                 2      1 
      93.    Račáková Eva 80          Rokytnice n.Jiz.            1      1 
             Ježková Eliška 79        Bukovina u Čisté            1      1 
             Holingerová Eva 80       Rajec Koldín                1      1 
             Flašarová Lenka 72       Svaz Českých Bohémů         1      1 
             Krajinová Adéla 98       Habry                       1      1 
             Paulů Zuzana 02          KB Jilemnice                1      1 
             Vlčková Iveta 83         SK Babice/INOV-8 Team       1      1 
             Tezcan Ivana 81          TJ Maratonstav Úpice        1      1 
             Lorencová Ivana 73       Olomouc                     1      1 


